
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in New Hampshire  Using Call Report Data, June 2008

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

SSBL$ 
Total Rank (1,000) SSBL# 

(7) (8) (9)
CRD/TA

(10)
Name of Lending Institution City

Total 
Rank

(1)
LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL$

(2) (3) (4)
LSBL#

(5)

Institution 
Asset Size

(6)
Federal Savings Bank        
Ocean Bank                  
Lake Sunapee Bank  FSB     
Centrix B&TC                
Monadnock Community Bank    
Merrimack Cty SVG Bk        
Mascoma Savings Bank        
Profile Bank  FSB          
Bank of New England         
Franklin SVG Bk             
Woodsville Guaranty SVG Bk  
Laconia SVG Bk              
First Colebrook Bk          
Savings Bk of Walpole       
Meredith Village SVG Bk     
Community Guaranty SVG Bk   
Northway Bk                 
Optima B&TC                 
Hampshire First Bk          
Sugar River Bk              
Nashua Bk                   
Lancaster NB                 
Claremont SVG Bk            
Salem Co-Op Bk              
Pyramis Global Advisors TC 
Piscataqua SVG Bk           

Dover              
Portsmouth         
Newport            
Bedford            
Peterborough       
Concord            
Lebanon            
Rochester          
Salem              
Franklin           
Woodsville         
Laconia            
Colebrook          
Walpole            
Meredith           
Plymouth           
Berlin             
Portsmouth         
Manchester         
Newport            
Nashua             
Lancaster          
Claremont          
Salem              
Merrimack          
Portsmouth         

       90.0
       82.5
       80.0
       80.0
       77.5
       77.5
       77.5
       75.0
       67.5
       65.0
       60.0
       55.0
       55.0
       52.5
       52.5
       52.5
       50.0
       45.0
       42.5
       37.5
       32.5
       32.5
       32.5
       30.0

NR
NR

   .   
   .   

0.216
0.185
0.129
0.377
0.197
0.213
0.111
0.133
0.217
0.166
0.179
0.136
0.252
0.163
0.142
0.182
0.157
0.203
0.233
0.035
0.174
0.136
0.069
0.009

   .   
   .   

0.959         
0.508       
0.559       
0.628       
0.946         
0.781       
0.575         

1         
0.418       

1         
0.783         
0.59       

0.578         
0.879         
0.684         
0.962         
0.515       

1           
0.658         

1           
0.741           
0.933           
0.744         
0.403           

53,751           
424,400        
107,619           
160,817           
22,230           

118,894           
89,106           
19,202           

103,095        
55,823           
60,004           

123,023        
48,367           
42,029           
83,411           
17,691           

112,445           
6,865             

20,383             
7,967             
7,709             
6,826             

21,200           
2,407             

      .
      .

      .
      .

372 
3,361 

927 
960 
234 
801 
811 
179 

4,837 
288 
582 

1,511 
646 
482 
685 
229 
843 
38 
82 
95 
46 
74 

226 
20 

$100M-500M
$1B-$10B  
$500M-$1B 
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$500M-$1B 
$500M-$1B 
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$500M-$1B 
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$500M-$1B 
<$100M    
$500M-$1B 
<$100M    
<$100M    
$100M-500M
<$100M    
<$100M    
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$100M-500M
$100M-500M

         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
           
           

 85.0         
 82.5       
 85.0       
 57.5       
 87.5         
 50.0       
 82.5       
 70.0         
 90.0       
 30.0         
 67.5       
 72.5       
 82.5       
 67.5         
 55.0       
 72.5         
 60.0       
 10.0            
 20.0         
 40.0         
 30.0            
 45.0         
 40.0         
 35.0            

- 
- 

6,320          
40,239       
12,837          
11,935          
4,317          

10,042          
11,845          
2,040            

33,475       
4,195          

10,065          
22,750       
12,437          
8,483          

10,164          
4,679          

12,550          
184              

1,116            
1,577            

962            
1,255            
3,869          

238            
      .
      .

187 
 1,703

523 
340 
144 
360 
468 
78 

 4,641
133 
367 

 1,084
420 
304 
385 
174 
467 

6 
31 
58 
21 
48 

140 
12 

      .
      .

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.001
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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Table 3B Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in New Hampshire  Using Call Report Data, June 2008

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Total 
Rank LSBL$ (1,000) LSBL#

(7) (8) (9)
CRD/TA

(10)
Name of Lending Institution City 

HQ State 
or 

Territory
Total 
Rank

(1)

SSBL$ 
SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL (1,000)

(2) (3) (4)
SSBL#

(5)

Institution 
Asset Size 

(6)

Bank of New England         
Monadnock Community Bank    
Lake Sunapee Bank  FSB     
Federal Savings Bank        
Ocean Bank                  
Mascoma Savings Bank        
First Colebrook Bk          
Laconia SVG Bk              
Community Guaranty SVG Bk   
Profile Bank  FSB          
Woodsville Guaranty SVG Bk  
Savings Bk of Walpole       
Northway Bk                 
Centrix B&TC                
Meredith Village SVG Bk     
Merrimack Cty SVG Bk        
Lancaster NB                
Sugar River Bk              
Claremont SVG Bk            
Salem Co-Op Bk              
Nashua Bk                   
Franklin SVG Bk             
Hampshire First Bk          
Optima B&TC                 
Pyramis Global Advisors TC  
Piscataqua SVG Bk           

Salem              
Peterborough       
Newport            
Dover              
Portsmouth         
Lebanon            
Colebrook          
Laconia            
Plymouth           
Rochester          
Woodsville         
Walpole            
Berlin             
Bedford            
Meredith           
Concord            
Lancaster          
Newport            
Claremont          
Salem              
Nashua             
Franklin           
Manchester         
Portsmouth         
Merrimack          
Portsmouth         

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

    90.0 
    87.5 
    85.0 
    85.0 
    82.5 
    82.5 
    82.5 
    72.5 
    72.5 
    70.0 
    67.5 
    67.5 
    60.0 
    57.5 
    55.0 
    50.0 
    45.0 
    40.0 
    40.0 
    35.0 
    30.0 
    30.0 
    20.0 
    10.0 
      - 
      - 

   .   
   .   

0.07
0.038
0.015
0.025
0.018
0.015
0.065
0.025
0.048
0.014

0.03
0.033
0.018
0.028
0.017
0.018
0.025
0.007
0.013
0.001
0.022
0.012
0.013
0.005

   .   
   .   

0.136        
0.184          
0.067        
0.113          
0.048        
0.076        
0.149        
0.109        
0.254          
0.106          
0.131        
0.178          
0.057        
0.047        
0.083        
0.066        
0.172          
0.198          
0.136          

0.04             
0.092             
0.075          
0.036          
0.027             

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

      .
      .

33,475         
 4,317            

12,837            
 6,320            

40,239         
11,845            
12,437            
22,750         
 4,679            
 2,040              

10,065            
 8,483            

12,550            
11,935            
10,164            
10,042            
 1,255              
 1,577              
 3,869            

 238              
 962              

 4,195            
 1,116              

 184                
      .
      .

4,641 
144 
523 
187 

1,703 
468 
420 

1,084 
174 

78 
367 
304 
467 
340 
385 
360 

48 
58 

140 
12 
21 

133 
31 

6 

$100M-500M      
$100M-500M      
$500M-$1B      
$100M-500M      
$1B-$10B       
$500M-$1B      
$100M-500M      
$500M-$1B      
<$100M         
$100M-500M      
$100M-500M      
$100M-500M      
$500M-$1B      
$100M-500M      
$500M-$1B      
$500M-$1B      
<$100M         
$100M-500M      
$100M-500M      
$100M-500M      
<$100M         
$100M-500M      
<$100M         
<$100M         
$100M-500M
$100M-500M

67.5          
77.5            
80.0          
90.0            
82.5          
77.5            
55.0            
55.0          
52.5            
75.0            
60.0            
52.5            
50.0          
80.0          
52.5            
77.5          
32.5              
37.5              
32.5            
30.0              
32.5              
65.0            
42.5            
45.0              

      .
      .

      .
      .

103,095         
22,230            

107,619            
53,751            

424,400         
89,106            
48,367            

123,023         
17,691            
19,202            
60,004            
42,029            

112,445            
160,817            

83,411            
118,894            

6,826              
7,967              

21,200            
2,407              
7,709              

55,823            
20,383              

6,865              
      .
      .

 4,837
 234
 927
 372

 3,361
 811
 646

 1,511
 229
 179
 582
 482
 843
 960
 685
 801

 74
 95

 226
 20
 46

 288
 82
 38

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.001
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, from Call Report data.

Page 1 of 1


